09-02-2004

Form PTO-1595 8-26-04 RECOF	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
rab settings -> ->	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies): Terry D. Johnson and Bill D. Tacker	Name: L & P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY
Terry D. Johnson and Bill D. Tacker	3
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 4095 Firestone Blvd.
Other	
	City: South Gate State: CA Zip: 90280
Execution Date: 08/26/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name:SCOTT B. STROHM	
Internal Address: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON LLP	Enclosed (See Fee Transmittal Form)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 19-2112
Street Address:2555 Grand Blvd	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
City: Kansas City State: MOZip: 64108	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
A RISUTEMA1 00000015 10726822	
David Wade Schnell, Reg/53,563 08/26/2004	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015739 FRAME: 0035

LGPL.114369

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, TERRY D. JOHNSON of 375 Old Town Road, Mantachie, in

the County of Itawamba, and State of Mississippi (38855-8506), and BILL D. TACKER, of

60242 Firetower Road, Smithville, in the County of Monroe, and State of Mississippi (38870-

9644), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

LINKAGE MECHANISM FOR USE IN MOTION FURNITURE

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, L & P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY, a corporation

duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of

business at 4095 Firestone Blvd., South Gate, California 90280, is desirous of acquiring an

interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may

be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign

thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we,

TERRY D. JOHNSON, and BILL D. TACKER, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by

these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said L & P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

COMPANY the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under

said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us on

even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; in, to

and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of

said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America

which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under

1491713v1

PATENT

REEL: 015739 FRAME: 0036

LGPL.114369

any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said L & P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this <u>Q(</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2004.

TERRY D. JOHNSON Johnson

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

: ss.

COUNTY OF Jee :

Before me personally appeared TERRY D. JOHNSON to me known to be the presented in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to at he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year

Rachel Beth Daylon
Notary Public

Communication Expires:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
AUGUST 19, 2007

-2-

EXECUTED this 26 day of August, 2004.

BILL D. TACKER

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

: ss.

COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared BILL D. TACKER to me known to be the person described in and much executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same torthe uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

NOTARY S

Notary Public

My Commission impires:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
AUGUST 19, 2007

- 3 -

1491713v1

PATENT

REEL: 015739 FRAME: 0038